

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0303 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/19/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/12/2019 Final action: 3/12/2019

Title: Chief Administrative Office, recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Award Request for Proposals 19-918-037 for advanced life support ambulance operations services within County Service Area 3 (CSA 3) to the sole qualified proposer, California Tahoe Emergency

Services Operations Authority (CTESOA); and

2) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, or designee, to negotiate an agreement for services with

CTESOA for Board consideration.

FUNDING: CSA 3 - Ambulance fee and benefit assessment revenue.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - RFP 19-918-037 CSA 3 Ambulance Service, 2. B - CTESOA Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass